

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0173 Version: 1 Name: Amend 2023 Budget to adjust Beginning Fund

Balances to Actuals and to adjust Revenues and

Expenditures in various funds

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 5/6/2024 In control: Parish Council
On agenda: 5/20/2024 Final action: 5/20/2024

Enactment date: Yes 24-5-16

Title: An ordinance to amend the 2023 Consolidated Operating and Capital Budget to adjust Beginning

Fund Balances to Actuals and to adjust Revenues and Expenditures in various funds.

Sponsors: Matthew Jewell, Department of Finance

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2024-0173 2023 FINAL AMENDMENT -Final to Council 5.01.2024 - Exhibit A & B, 2. 2024-0173

2023 FINAL BUDGET AMENDMENT -Final 05.01.2024, 3. 2024-0173 Final Ord 24-5-16 with exhibits

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/22/20)24 1	Parish President	Approved by the Par. Pres.	
5/20/20)24 1	Parish Council	Public Hearing Requirements Satisfied	
5/20/20)24 1	Parish Council	Approved	Pass
5/6/202	24 1	Parish Council	Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing	
5/6/202	24 1	Parish President	Introduced	

2024-0173

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE)

ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance to amend the 2023 Consolidated Operating and Capital Budget to adjust Beginning Fund Balances to Actuals and to adjust Revenues and Expenditures in various funds.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

WHEREAS, the 2023 St. Charles Parish Consolidated Operating and Capital Budget was adopted November 7, 2022 by Ordinance No. 22-11-1; and amended January 3, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-01: February 6, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-02:

Executive Order No. 2023-01; February 6, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-02; February 6, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-03; March 13, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-05; April 24, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-05; April 24, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-07; May 2, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-08; May 3, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-09; May 9, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-10; July 10, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-12; July 10, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-11; July 19, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-12; October 11, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-13; November 9, 2023 by Executive Order No. 2023-14; January 9, 2024 by Ordinance No. 24-1-4; and,

WHEREAS, the Council has taken under consideration the study of the amendment to the St. Charles Parish Consolidated Operating and Capital Budget for fiscal year 2023 as

File #: 2024-0173, Version: 1				
NOW, THEREFORI Charles Parish Hor 39:1301 et. seq.), the Parish Consolidated made a part hereof	by the Revision Schedule. E, in accordance with the provisions of Article V, Sections D, E, and F of the St. me Rule Charter and with the Louisiana Local Government Budget Act (R.S. me St. Charles Parish Council does hereby ordain to adopt the 2023 St. Charles I Operating and Capital Budget as amended, and that it be attached hereto and and identified as "Exhibit A" and "Exhibit B". In gordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:			
	nance was declared adopted this day of, 2024, to become s after publication in the Official Journal.			
CHAIRMAN: SECRETARY: DLVD/PARISH PRESIDEN APPROVED:	IT: DISAPPROVED:			
PARISH PRESIDENT: RETD/SECRETARY:				

AT:

RECD BY: